FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)

07-19-2002



Docket No.: TFH009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ET

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 908/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1 Q	2160598, 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Glen AXELROD	Nome: TEH PURI ICATIONS INC
Ajay GAJRIA $7-9-02$	Name: T.F.H. PUBLICATIONS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: One TFH Plaza
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame Third and Union Avenues
Other	City: Neptune City State: NJ ZIP: 07753
Execution Date: July 9, 2002	Additional name(a) R address(as) attacks 40 [7] \/ M
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
10,191704  Additional numb	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven J. Grossman	
Name: Steven J. Grossman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 795 Elm Street, Suite 604	8. Deposit account number:
16/2002 MAHMED1 00000012 10191704	50-2121
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9) Statement and signature.	ng intorgation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Steven J. Grossman	July 9, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. TFH009		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
$\square$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
2	Foreign rights, title and interest in	the invention			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the l	Invention				
BLENDS Inventors (a	OF STARCH AND ALIPHATIC-AROM	ATIC BASED POLYESTER RESINS			
(mvemors (2	Name	Address			
Glen AXEL		106 Cedar Drive, Colts Neck, New Jersey 07	77??		
Ajay GAJR		701 Coldificate Court, Jackson, New Jersey			
1-jey Crair			PLAINSORD		
			N3-08236		
	4				
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
T.F.H. PUE	BLICATIONS, INC.	One TFH Plaza Third and Union Avenues Neptune City, New Jersey 07753			

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. TFH009

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters
Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Glen AXELROD	
Ajay GAJRIA	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No.				
(Multiple inventors; single assignee) TFH009				
Notarization  [Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima sacte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
at	, in the year 2002  (Signature of Inventor)			
State of hew yersey County of Ronnauth				
Before me personally appeared Gion AXELROD  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free a  execute the same this GHA day of	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2002  Authorized to Lotter			
Executed this 9th day of July at  State of hew Jerrey  County of homewall	notary Public)  MARCY S. CORTEZ  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  NOTARY PUBLI			
Prince was a research anneared Alon GA IRIA	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to fin the year 2008			
Executed this day of at	, in the year  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 28, 2002			
State of	(Signature of Inventor)			
County of  Before me personally appeared  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this  day of	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year			
	(Notary Public)			

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT TOTAL P.07

**RECORDED: 07/09/2002**